

Mat Suit 35/2023

Order No.04.

Date.18.03.24.

Today is fixed for S/R.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent files Vakalatnama and files a petition praying for adjournment for filing WS.

Prayer is allowed on consent.

To 07.05.24 for WS.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.